
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 13 March 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 13 March   
 

• Commonwealth of Nations Flag of Peace - Commonwealth Day 
 

Tuesday 14 March   
 

• Lord Mayor's Pre Full Council Meeting 
• Member Forum 
• Extraordinary Full Council - To award Freedom of the City (Military) to 

His Majesty’s Ship (HMS) Prince of Wales (PWLS). 
• Full Council  

 
Wednesday 15 March   
 

• Deloittes International Womens Day Afternoon Tea 
 

Thursday 16 March   
 

• Former Lord Mayor - Citizenship Ceremony 
• The Lord Mayor of Bristol's Children Appeal Shindig 

 
Friday 17 March   
 

• 81st Annual Charter Day Service - Bristol Grammar School 
• St. Patrick's RC Church - 100th Anniversary Celebration 

 
Saturday 18 March   
 
No engagements 
 
Sunday 19 March   
 

• Bristol Irish Society Annual St. Patrick's Day Parade (W.E. Irish)   
 

Monday 20 March   
 
No engagements 
 
Tuesday 21 March   
 
No engagements 
 



Wednesday 22 March   
 

• Meeting with the Director Management of Place 
 

Thursday 23 March   
 

• Citizenship Ceremony 
• Empire Fighting Chance Panel Discussion 

 
Friday 24 March   
 

• QEH Charter Day 
• Play in a Week at Victoria Park Primary School 

 
Saturday 25 March   
 

• Celebrate Sarah Guppy - St Andrew’s Churchyard, Clifton 
 

Sunday 26 March   
 

• Legal Service and Declaration of High Sheriff of Gloucestershire   
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